Date In: 27/0/20-17:01	Jeb description		Date &Time Compl	eted	Done	oì.
Ref No: 14/(72201/201/201/24	SAS e-filing				- 4100000000	
Veh No: 1/10/22 64	E-mail (within	Shrs, AIC 2hrs)				
D.O.A: 26/10/20-18:40	i-Motor Clair	m Form				
	i-Motor W/O	(Within: OD 2hrs	(TP 4hrs)			
OD TP Reporting Only	i-Photo Uplo	aded	1			Si
	Assessment/Su	rvey Report				
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report b	y Fax / Hand to	Owner/Wksp		-	
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (Tel:	Fax:)
TP Particulars: Veh No: 30	424 IMID.	, INC()/Non-INC(), .		
Owner / Driver: (Tel:)	
Policy No: ()	Period: ()	Cover Type: () .	
Confirmed by : (Date:	Time:)	
Insured/Driver Liability: (%)	[Note-Est. Status (V	VO): N: 0-20	%; P: 21-79%. P	: 80-100%]	
Year of Registration: ()	Warranty: YES ()/NO()			
Excess: (\$) Loading: \$1	1,000 ()/\$2,000	()				
General Remarks -	A PLANT OF	n kyrny j		Zassien.	\$	
() Walk-In Customer: Customer's in	formation strictly Co	nfidential & Str	ictly NO refer of rep	airer.		
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insu					en og ree	
	ice: YES()/N	IO();T	owing Co: (- 10)
			Date&Time Comple	SEZNE V.TO	Done	by -
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616)			Dates turns Comple	STATE STATE	V. STACHEO	2.3
	/ Courtesy Car ()				
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	()		 			
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>	\$3000] ()	1			
Injury:						
Date/Time Actions	100		and the state of the state of		Adres &	er versen.
Pare time Actions				Up.2408* 255 455 405	136.75%, 87.	
				Size Saline		
	1					
. 144		Invoice Pre	aration Checklist		Anif (S)	Amt (1)
HAMOTE OF			200 CO		Tit Bill C	Cha a Bhinn
NA202836 .			Reporting (\$30):	1984 (1907.7)	211.00	Add Bill
Series and the series of the s		1) AR : Accident 2) DA : Damage		INC (\$80)	\$11 0P.400	Add Bill
laimant's Particulars :-		1) AR : Accident 2) DA : Damage 3) TF : Towing F	Assessment (\$100);	\$40/\$45		Add Bill
laimant's Particulars :- river/Owner:		1) AR : Accident 2) DA : Damage 3) TF : Towing F 4) FT : Follow-T	Assessment (\$100); ce hrough Survey hrough Survey (Resurvey)	\$40/\$45 \$120 \$30		Add Bill
laimant's Particulars :- river/Owner:		1) AR : Accident 2) DA : Demage 3) TF : Towing F 4) FT : Follow-T 5) FT : Follow-T For claiming a	Assessment (\$100); ce hrough Survey hrough Survey (Resurvey) goinst INC Only (wef 10 J	\$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 an 2005)		:Add Bill
laimant's Particulars :- river/Owner: ontact No:		1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage 3) TF: Towing F 4) FT: Follow-T 5) FT: Follow-T For claiming a 6) TR: Re-inspec 7) N1: Idac DA	Assessment (\$100); ee Arough Survey Arough Survey (Resurvey) goinst INC Only (wef 10 Julion SMRT Survey	\$40/\$45 \$120 \$30		Add Bill
laimant's Particulars :- river/Owner: ontact No:		1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage 3) TF: Towing F 4) FT: Follow-T 5) FT: Follow-T For claiming a 6) TR: Re-inspec 7) N1: Idae DA 8) NTUC Addition	Assessment (\$100); ee Arough Survey Arough Survey (Resurvey) goinst INC Only (wef 10 Julion SMRT Survey	\$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 an 2005) \$75		(Add Bill
laimant's Particulars :- river/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion:		1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage 3) TF: Towing F 4) FT: Follow-T 5) FT: Follow-T For claiming a 6) TR: Re-inspec 7) N1: Idae DA 8) NTUC Addition	Assessment (\$100); ee Arough Survey Arough Survey (Resurvey) goinst INC Only (wef 10 Julion SMRT Survey	\$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 an 2005) \$75 \$160		AddiBill
laimant's Particulars :- river/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion:		1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage 3) TF: Towing F 4) FT: Follow-T 5) FT: Follow-T For claiming a 6) TR: Re-inspec 7) N1: Idae DA 8) NTUC Addition OD* *N5: Courtesy *N6: Repair C	Assessment (\$100); ce arough Survey arough Survey (Resurvey) coinst INC Only (wef 10 Julion SMRT Survey and Services:- Cer / Tpl Allowerue co-ordination	\$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 an 2005) \$75 \$160		Add Bill
Thimant's Particulars:- river/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion: C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage 3) TF: Towing F 4) FT: Follow-T 5) FT: Follow-T For claiming a 6) TR: Re-inspec 7) N1: Idae DA 8) NTUC Additio OD* *N5: Courtesy *N6: Repair C *N7: Fost Rep	Assessment (\$100); ce arough Survey arough Survey (Resurvey) coinst INC Only (wef 10 Julion SMRT Survey and Services:- Cer / Tpl Allowerue co-ordination	\$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 an 2005) \$75 . \$160 \$5 510 \$25		AddiBill
laimant's Particulars :- river/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion:		1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage 3) TF: Towing F 4) FT: Follow-T 5) FT: Follow-T For claiming a 6) TR: Re-inspec 7) N1: Idae DA 8) NTUC Addition OD* *N5: Courtesy *N6: Repair C *N7: Fost Rep *N8: DV / Col TP (N11): TP	Assessment (\$100); tes trough Survey trough Survey (Resurvey) trough Survey (Resurvey) trough Survey (Resurvey) trough Survey trough S	\$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 an 2005) \$75 \$160 \$5 \$10 \$25 \$5		AddiBill
laimant's Particulars:- river/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion: C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): uditors' Comments:-		1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage 3) TF: Towing F 4) FT: Follow-T 5) FT: Follow-T For claiming 8 6) TR: Re-inspec 7) N1: Idae DA 8) NTUC Addition OD* *N5: Courtesy *N6: Repair C *N7: Post Rep *N8: DV / Col	Assessment (\$100); te trough Survey trough Survey (Resurvey) trough Survey (Resurvey) trough Survey (Resurvey) trough Survey trough Su	\$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 an 2005) \$75 \$5160 \$55 \$510 \$25 \$50 \$20 30		AddiBill

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

EMail Address

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

aforesaid.	
SHIP IN A STATE OF THE SHIP IN STATE OF THE SHIP IN SH	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	27/10/2020 17:01
Date Of Accident	26/10/2020 18:40
Exact Location Of Accident	JUNC JLN BAHAR & LIM CHU KANG RD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
D. D	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	YM4326U
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	WAH & HUA PTE LTD
Co Reg No	2XXXXX076M
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-89999999
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	MITSUBISHI
Model	FM657MSRDEC
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	WORKING
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage	THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	DMCVSNA00065822000
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	HUI AH MENG
Passport No/FIN	FXXXX314Q
Date Of Birth	20/01/1968
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	13/08/2008
Driving Experience	12 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-83335863
Fax Number	
Contact Number	OFFICE-83335863

NOEMAIL

Address

11 KRANJI CRESCENT

WH BUILDING

Postcode

728656

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - CROSS JUNCTION

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

NO

2

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance. Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

ambulance?

NAME:

: -

GENDER:

: MALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

Police Station Name

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

YISHUN SOUTH NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE

Police Station Address

ROAD: 32 YISHUN ST 81, POSTCODE: 768456, COUNTRY: SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 1800-8522999 - FAX NO: 68522239

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT -T/20201026/2157.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

VIDEO FOOTAGE WITH DRIVER

Was there any audio recorded?

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

34241MID

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

GOVERNMENT

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

2

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name HUI AH MENG

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain BODY
Injured person in which vehicle? YM4326U
Were seat belts worn? YES
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Address

Postcode

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesald.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

6362 0078 FAX- 6389 0076

11 KRANJI ORESCENT SINGAPORE 728656

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

KETCH PLAN	Chn Koung Road	
1 1 1	14141	
1111		
	5	
	7,1	
Chos Cin King Rd	0	ld Choc Chu King Rd
- 4		
A		
T A A	THE ACCIDENT	Veh A: YM 43264 Veh B: 34241 MID
ESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF	HE ACCIDENT	
Refer	a palice report	
	Report N	7215 20201026 2157
The second secon		
DECLARATION		

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Diver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

ehicle No.	YM4326U Model/Make Mitsubjshi Fm657msp
ate of Accident	26/10/2050
me of Accident	1840 HRS
cation of Accident	Along Jalan Bahar / Lim Chu Kong Red
act purpose use during accid	dent Work
ame of Owner	Wah & Hua Me Ltg
elephone No.	H/P: Home: Office:
RIC	200000076m
ddress	23 Sunger Keydurt Street 1 S(7291773)
laim type	OD THIRD PARTY REPORTING ONLY
nsurance Company	Ching Taiping
ype of Coverage	Comprehensive Third Party Third Party / Fire / Theft
olicy No.	DMCVSNAU0065822000
	N - Market Marke
Name of Driver	As Above If No, Hui Ah Mang
NRIC	+ +USSSITU Ally Passengers. 1
Date of birth	20/1/1968
Occupation	Outdoor / Indoor
Priving License Pass Date	13/8/2008
Gender	Male / Female
Contact No.	H/P: 83335863 Home: Office:
Address	23 24 161 12411
Driver have any own vehicle	No. If yes, Reg No.
Relationship	Employee, If no, state
Weather condition	Clear Raining Other
Road Surface	Ory Wet Other
Any Injuries	No, (If Yes, Who?
Name And Contact No.	Hui Ah mong 83735863
Name And Contact No.	No. (FYes; Where? Yishun South NR
Police Report	
Vehicle B No.	34241 MID Any Passengers : 1 Contact No. :
Name of Driver	Any Passengers :
Vehicle C No.	
Vehicle D No.	Any Passengers : Any Passengers :
Vehicle E no.	Any Passengers :
Vehicle F No.	Any Passengers :
Vehicle G No.	Witness Contact :
Witness Name	
Accident Portion	Front portion
Camera Recorder	Yes/ No
Email Address	
PARTICULAR WORKSHOP	N-51 Automotive Re Ltd
CONTACT NO.	6842 0051 / 6744 0510
CONTACT PERSON	Brandon
	6741 0510





Police Station Of Origin: Yishun South N.P.C 32 Yishun Street 81 SINGAPO

32 Yishun Street 81 SINGAPORE 768456

Tel No: 1800-8522999

1 of 3 Report No. T/20201026/2157

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

	ne Report N 120 23:37	Made:	Vide Report No.: L/20201026/0095	Station Diary No.: 60			
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars					
Name of HUI AH	Informant: MENG		Address: APT BLK 13 Kranji Loop #02-	01 SINGAPORE 739549			
ID Type / ID No.: FIN NO / F7053314Q			Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 83335863				
Nationality: MALAYSIAN			Email:				
Sex: Male	Age: 52	Date of Birth: 20/01/1968	Type of Informant: Driver				
Race: Chinese			Language: English	Institution / School Name:			
Occupation: Other heavy truck and lorry drivers		and lorry drivers	Driving Licence Information: Class: 2B,3,4	Date of Expiry:			

Type of Accident:	Injury Government Vehicle	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 26/10/2020 18:40	Type of Location X-Junction	
OLD CHOA (CHU KANG ROAD	Road Surface:		Road Speed Limit:	
Clear		Dry		rioda opeca Emil.	
		And the second second second second		Traffic Volume: Light	
Traffic Flow:		Traffic Control: Traffic Light - Wo	rking		

Details of Vehicle Involved						
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
34241MID	Army Vehicle	FORD		Green	Seriously Damaged	1
YM4326U	Garbage Truck	FUSO		Blue	Seriously Damaged	100

Details of Person Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA





2 of 3

Report No. T/20201026/2157

Police Station Of Origin: Yishun South N.P.C 32 Yishun Street 81 SINGAPORE 768456 Tel No: 1800-8522999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Driver			TO SOME SHAPE	2000		SAME SHAPE STATE
Name	HUI AH MENG			ID No		F7053314Q
Related Vehicle	YM4326U (Garbage Truck)			Conta	ct No.	83335863
Hospital/Clinic	CENTRAL 24-HR CLINIC (YISHUN)			Class Drivin Licend Expiry	g	Class: 2B,3,4 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	26/10/2020 Date D			scharge 26/10/2020)/2020
No. of Days gran				of Injury Slight		
Passenger						
Name	ADAM			ID No		NIL
Related Vehicle	YM4326U (Garbage Truck)			Conta	ct No.	86979700
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class Drivin Licend Expiry	g	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Disc	charge	NIL		
No. of Days granted Medical Leave NIL			Degree o	f Injury	NIL	

Brief Details.

On 26/10/2020 at about 6.40pm, I was driving the garbage truck along Jalan Bahar. My colleague, Adam, was sitting at the passenger seat in the garbage truck.

At that point of time, I was approaching the cross junction of Jalan Bahar and Old Chua Chu Kang Road. As the traffic light was green and in my favour, I continued driving straight. However, out of a sudden, another vehicle from the opposite direction, made a right turn and crashed onto the driver side of my garbage truck.

I later established that the other vehicle is an army vehicle. My colleague and I alighted from our garbage truck and spoke to the persons in the army vehicle. There is a driver and one passenger in the army vehicle. Moments later, Traffic Police and the ambulance came to scene. The 2 persons in the army vehicle were conveyed in the ambulance. The Traffic Police had also advised me to lodge a police report reference report number L/20201026/0095.

The garbage truck and the army vehicle was subsequently towed away. I had went to Central 24-hr Clinic (Yishun) and was given 2 days of medical leave. I was also referred by the clinic to go for an X-Ray examination on 27/10/2020. I am unsure if Adam is injured. I also do not have the particulars of the 2 persons in the army vehicle.





Police Station Of Origin: Yishun South N.P.C 32 Yishun Street 81 SINGAPORE 768456 Tel No: 1800-8522999

3 of 3 Report No. T/20201026/2157

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: L / SI MUHAMMAD FAIZAL BIN AFFANDI	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 26/10/2020 23:37
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / AEIT / SSI 2 JUREMAH BINTE AHMAD Contact No.: 65476219	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	\$1,139

Singapore Police Force



Motor Commercial

MZ301/C

SN

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

BR0057A

Motor Vehicles (Third-Parly Risks and Compensation) Add (Chapter 189)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Parly Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1990
Road Transport Act, 1997 (Makeysia)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Parly Risks) Rules, 1999 (Makeysia)

Cov. Type:F

CERTIFICATE No.

DMCVSNA00065822000

Escine No.: 6D16984783

Index Mark and Registration

YM4328U

Cha. No.:FM857MB10051

Number of Venicle

2. Name of Policy Holder

WAH & HUA PTE LTD

Effective date of the Commencement of lastrance for the purposes of the Regulations, Ordinance or Enactment

22/07/2020

Excess Sect. II

\$\$1,000,00

4. Date of Explry of Insurance

21/07/2021

5. Persons or Classes of Persons embled to drive."

(1) Whilst the vetsale is being used in connection with the Policyholder's business Any person provided he is in the Policyholder's employ and is driving on their order or with their

(2) Whilst the vehicle is being used for social, domestic or pleasure purposes.

Any person who is driving on the Policyticider's order or with their permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disquelled by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any anatoment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle. Vehicle

> 陳保險經紀私營有限公司 TAN INSURANCE BROKERS PTE LTD 3A/5A Alaval Street, Chenn Leann Building

Singapora 199898

6. Limitations as to use:*

www.iib.com.sg

(2) Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business.

(3) Use for social, domestic or pleasure purposes.

The Policy does not cover

(1) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
(2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.
(3) Use for the carriege of passangers for hire or reward.

Limitations rendered Inoparative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compansation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTS. LTD.

Issued By: Tan Jia Hwei Authorised Officer

Authorised Signatory